TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clinical Drug Information, LLC		03/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolters Kluwer Clinical Drug Information, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Terex Road	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44236	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2950468	DRUG DOSING & ADMINISTRATION DATABASE
Registration Number:	2052857	FACTS AND COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	2059413	FACTS AND COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	2063382	FACTS AND COMPARISONS
Registration Number:	4044375	DRUG DOSING & ADMINISTRATION DATABASE
Registration Number:	4177902	PRICE RX
Registration Number:	1787968	IV-CHEK
Registration Number:	4474927	MEDI-SPAN
Registration Number:	1782526	THE MEDI-SPAN SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3600984	DRUG FACTS AND COMPARISONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900492612

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Emily T. Kappers Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0368

Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Emily T. Kappers
SIGNATURE:		/Emily T. Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:		04/04/2019
Total Attachments: 3		
source=CDI Merger#page1.tif		
source=CDI Merger#page2.tif		
source=CDI Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0369

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLINICAL DRUG INFORMATION, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "WOLTERS KLUWER CLINICAL DRUG INFORMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WOLTERS KLUWER CLINICAL DRUG INFORMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 202551423

Date: 04-01-19

7348327 8100M SR# 20192355151

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0370 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 03/28/2019 FILED 12:06 PM 03/28/2019 SR 20192355151 - File Number 5419049

CERTIFICATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

First: The name of the surviving Corporation is Wolters Kluwer Clinical Drug Information, Inc.	
worters Kniwer Charcai Drug Information, Inc.	, a Foreign Corporation.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation wa	as formed is Ohio
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company b Clinical Drug Information, LLC	eing merged into the Corporation is, a Delaware Limited
Liability Company.	
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation hat each of the business entities which is to merge or cons	
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation Information, Inc.	is Wolters Kluwer Clinical Drug
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof 2700 Lake Cook Road, Riverwoods, IL 60015	
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or conso surviving foreign corporation, on request and without domestic limited liability company or any person hold business entity which is to merge or consolidate.	cost, to any member of any
Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding obligation of any domestic limited liability company virrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its against such action, suit or proceeding and the address to be mailed to by the Secretary of State is	g for the enforcement of any which is to merge or consolidate, ent to accept service of process in
C/o WKUS Law Dept.	
2700 Lake Cook Road	
Riverwoods, IL 60015	

Ninth: The merger is to become effective as of March 31, 2019.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0371

signed by its authorized officer, this	eign Corporation has caused this certificate to be 28th day of March ,
A.D., <u>2019</u> .	
	By: Authorized Officer By: Authorized Officer
	Marras Erin M. Candare

DE149-08/27/RECORDED: 04/04/2019

Print or type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0372